CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 16, 2020

Agenda	Item:	5.6
--------	-------	-----

Subject: Approval of Emergency Relief Fund-IHE/Institutional Portion under the

Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act between Chabot-

Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College, and The U.S

Department of Education Chabot College campus

Background: Chabot College has received Institutional funding from the Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund as part of the federal Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act. The CARES Act Institutional funding allows Chabot College to use the funds received to cover any costs associated with significant changes to the delivery of instruction due to the coronavirus. Costs cannot include payments to contractors for the provision of preenrollment recruitment activities, including marketing and advertising; endowments; or capital outlays associated with facilities related to athletics, sectarian instruction, or religious worship. To qualify for this funding, Chabot committed to accepting CARES Act HEERF funding that provides emergency financial aid grants to students.

The project funding period is from May 14, 2020 through May 13, 2021 in the amount of \$2,078,420.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approve this agreement from the U.S. Department of Education to Chabot College in the amount of \$2,078,420 for the budget period of May 14, 2020 through May 13, 2021. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Acting Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to approve the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Doug Roberts/Date	Approved: Ronald P.	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	